l	T	ARIFF	1
١.	4	STATE TO	

	P.S.C. Ky. No/
Can	ncels P.S.C. Ky. No.
EAST LAUREL W	VATER DISTRICT
0	OF.
LAUREL COUN	VTY, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regul	ations for furnishing
WATER	SERVICE
	lt.
Rural Area East and South of	London, Kentucky and North
of Corbin, Kentucky, as desc	ribed in Order and Judgment
of the Laurel County Court o	of date November 23, 1965,
recorded in Order Book "V",	Page 535 of the County Court
Clerk's office of Laurel Cou	
Filed with PUBLIC SE KENTU	ERVICE COMMISSION OF KED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued October 27, 1968	Effective October 27, 1968
The state of the s	Issued by East Laurel Water District

1,10:80

					n or City
			P.S.C. NO	2	2
			1st Revised	SH	ET NO.
last Laurel Water D			CANCELLING P.	s.c.	NO. 66
e of Issuing Co	rporation		Criginal	shi	EET NO.
	CLASSIF:	CATION OF	SERVICE		A STATE OF S
					RATE PER UNIT
A. Minimum Water	Rates Based on Size	Connections			
	Number of Gallons	or Less			I
	of Water Fer Mont		Minimum Monthl	Y	1
Size of Water Meter Connection	Provided for the	Minimum Ret	e Water Rate Fer Connection		
				-	
$5/8$ inch $\times 3/4$	2,000		7.54		
3/4 inch	3,500		11.35 13.77		
l inch là inch	5,000 10,000	,	23.70		
2 inch	20,000		37.90		
Subject to the min	Water Usage in Additional mum monthly water in charges shall be made per month to custome	rates specifice for each	ied above, the		
Number of Gallon	S		y Charge Per		
of Water Per Mon	tl.	1,000	callons per Month		
First 2,000 gallo Next 2,000 gallo Next 2,000 Gallo Next 4,000 Gallo All over 10,000 G	ns PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT OF SEFFECT Gallons	COMMISSION 1.67	(Minimum Bill) Per 1,000 gellon Per 1,000 gellon Per 1,000 gellon Per 1,000 gellon	.3 .s	
	APR 3.0	1983			1
	PURSUANT TO 8	9(1)			1
		gregan			1
OF ISSUE Marg	BY: G. XJeo	9	FFECTIVE Agri	1 30.	1983

C11-86

		Community, To	vn or City
		P.S.C. NO.	
		ORIGINAL SHI	EET NO. 1
EAST LAUREL WATER I	DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
Name of Issuing	Corporation	SH	EET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
			RATE
			PER UNIT
the East Laurel Wate	ended Water Rate Resolution adopt or District on April 26, 1977, a escribes the following monthly ra	copy of which is	(E)
. Minimum Water Ra	tes Based on Size Connections.		1 1
	Number of Gallons or Less	Minimum Monthly	
ize of	of Water Per Month to be	Water Rate	
Meter Connection	Provided for the Minimum Rate	Per Connection	
5/8 inch x 3/4 inch	2,000 gallons	\$ 7.00	
3/4 inch	4,000 gallons (12.00	
inch -	6,000 gallons	16.00	
-1/2 inch	10,000 gallons	22.00	
inch -	20,000 gallons	34.50	
inch -	30,000 gallons	47.00 -	1 1
inch	50,000 gallons	72.00	
inch	100,000 gallons	134.50	
		V n/ X	
	Water Usage in Addition to Minim		
	minimum monthly water rates speci		
	arges shall be made for each 1,0		
consumption per mont	th to customers of all size conne	ections:	
Number of Gallon	Monthly Charge	Per CHEC	KEDI
			30.79/15C10#
of Water Per Mon		and (\$7.00 Minimum)	J. 1211 35 1611
First 2,000 ga		JUL 27	077
Next 2,000 ga		3000	977
Next 4,000 ga		att / have	
All over 10,000		C III	A
ATT OVER TO, 000	* * * *	*	DI (Sto.)
Connection charge for	or all size connections	\$200.00	
	after disconnection for nonpaym	The state of the s	
of monthly bill	arter arterimental for non-pay-	10.00	
DATE OF ISSUE N	May 18, 1977 DATE	EFFECTIVE May 18, 1	977
	H. Yaden TITLE	Chairman	
Name	of Officer ity of an Order of the Pub	at a Manual ca Manual and	ion of V.

Joseph N. Ruber, Counsel for East Laurel Water District

RECEIVED

JUL 23 1979

Dest Laurel Water District

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING

Pre	KG. Ky	. No.	1		
	loursed			1	
the state of the state of	ling P	W	A	No.	
Lat R	北京 秋美,大大	Care:			

FOR Entire Area Served

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. The rules and regulations are in addition to the rules and regulations of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky.
- Any resident of East Laurel Water District is eligible for water service from the District.
- 3. Water service will be terminated within 72 hours after receiving a written request from the customer requesting discontinuance.
- 4. All new applications for service shall be accompanied by a deposit of 2/12 of the average annual bill, if not a property owner, to assure payment of bill.
- 5. A fee of \$15.00 will be charged for re-connection of service.
- Water Connection and installation fees for each standard 5/8" to 3/4" meter will be \$250.00.
- 7. A charge of \$3.00 will be made for all checks returned by the bank.
- 6. A fee of \$10.00 will be charged for retesting of meters by customer request if the meter is tested and found to be accurate, in accordance with 607 KAR 25:020.
- 4 fee of \$5.00 will be charged for all additional trips to customer's premises, such as incorrect addresses given, helping customer find water leaks on their side of meter, etc.
- Meters will be read monthly and statements mailed before the 10th of each worth, in accordance with 607 KAR 251030.
- 11. Bervice lines to meters and meters are property of the District. From the meter to sustomer outlet installation and service will be the sole responsibility of customer.
- 12. All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served. Reference is made to a more detailed explanation contained in the By-Laws.
- 13. The principal place of business of the District will be at the Water District Office at 118 Carter Drive, London, Ky. and bills shall be paid at same.
- 14. Discontinuance of service will be in accordance with 807 KAR 25:020.
- 15. Extension of service will be in accordance with 807 KAR 25:050.

					The second second second second second
では、 できる。 できる	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	AND THE PARTY OF T			The state of the s
the second se	A STATE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.				
DATE OF ISSUE	L		DATE EFFECTIVE		
		1-12-41-22-00-79			
*	The second secon			Monta Da	v Year
	domilio de de	v Year	等。11.11年1日 · 11.11年1日	Monta Da	A TOUT
			The state of the s		
			多一点,就是一点更好的数据的第三人称单位。		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	. 12				IN/NU
	ω_I		Manual Manual Control of the Control	Tandan	Ky. 0 10
		1 NA	Chairman	LOUGUITA	MYON
	/ secure en				
ISSUED BY A	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE				Accress
The state of the s			13510		Thursday